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e tn e ui* £ Friendship
A Friend....

‘Accepts you as you are

Believes in "you"

Calis you just to say "Hi"
Doesn't give up on you
Envisions the whole of you
Forgives your mistakes

‘Gives unconditionally

Helps you .
Invites you over

Just "be" with you _
"Keeps you close at heart
‘Loves you for who you are
‘Makes a difference in your life
-Offers support

Picks you up
Quiest you fears

‘Raises your spirits

Says nice things about you
Tells you the truth when you need
to hearit

- Understands you

Values you i

Walks beside you =

X-plain things you don't
understand

Yells when you won't listen and

‘Zaps you back to reality _
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‘Muslim Television Ahm'adi'

- Programme Schedule for Transnussmn

18/06/99 - 24/06/99

" Please'Note tlm.r programme and timings may change witheut prior notice . Details af
Programumes are Announced Every Six Hours . All times are given in British Standard Time.

For mare information please phone +44 181 870 8517 or fax+44 181 874 8344

' l Friday 18t June 1999 I
w“’ Rabi 11420
00.05 Tilsy i-11} Awwa 42

00.45 Chlldrcn s Corner: Qurnn Pronuncintion
. Lesson No. 37 (R) ‘
01.00 . Liga Ma’al Arab: Session No, 161
" Rec: 15.05.96 (R)
02.00- From The Archives: Q/A with Huzoor
Ree:.20.10.94 (R)
03.00 MTA Variety: Quir Magazine
03,30 Urdu Class: With Huzeor (R)
04.35 Learning Arabic: Lesson No.45 (R)
04.55 Hoemeopathy Closs: Lesson No.42
. Rec: 08.11.94(R)
06.05  Tilawat, Dars ul Hadith, News
06.45 Children’s Corner: Quran Pronuucmtlon
: Lesson No. 37 (R)
07.05  Quiz: Seerat Un Nabi (Saw) Ne.l (124] _
07.40 ©  Saraiky Service: Tarjumatul Quran Class
""" Hadhrat Khalifstul Masih TV Rec. 07,1294
08.45 . Liga Ma'’al Arab: Session No.161 {R)
09.55 Urdu Class: With'Huzoor (R} . ‘
1L.05 Indoncsian Service: Tilwat, Hadith......

11.35 Bengali Service: In Love OI' Holy Prophet
' (SAW), Part 3

12.05Tilawat, Dars Malfooznt, News
12.50 Dargod Shareef
13.0 Friday Sermon: LIVE from London

Rec: 18.06.99
14.00 Documentary: “Safar Hamne Kiyaa”
14.15 Rencontre Avee Les Francophones (New):
15.25Friday Sermon: Rec: 11.06.99 (R)
16.25  Children's Corner: Let’s Learn Salat, P14
16.55 German Service: Quran and Bible
18.05 Tilawat, Dars vl Hadith ’
18.35 Urdu Class(New): With Huzoor
19.40 Liga Ma‘al Arab: Session No.162

Rec: 16.05.96
20.45 MTA Belgium: Q/A with Huzoor, Part 3
2L15.1  Medieal Matters: “Tecth problem’ Final Pt .
21.50 Friday Sermon: Rec: 15.06.9% (R)
22,55 Rencontre Avee Les Francophones (R)

[ Saturday 19" June 1999 I ’
11 Rabi-ul-Awal 1420
00.05 Tilawat, Dars ul Hadith, News
00.45 Children’s Corner: Let’s Learn Salat No.14
01.10 Liga Ma’al Arab: Session No. 162
02.20, Friday Sermon: Rec: 18.06.99 (R)
03.20 Urdu Closs(New): With Huzoor (R)
04.20 Computers for Everyone: Part 3
04.55 Rencontre Avee Les  Francophones (R)
06.65  Tilwat, Dars ul Hadith, News :
07.05 Children’s Corner: Let’s Learn Salat No.14 )
07.35 . MTA Mauritids: Classe de Enfants
08.10 ©  Medical Matters: Dental Problem, Final Pt~
08.45 Liqa Ma’al Arab: Session No. 162 (R} .
09,50 Urdu Class(New): With Huzoor (R)
10,55 Indonesian Service; Tllnwat. Cookmg,
12.65 - Tilawat, News
12.40 Learning Danish
12,55 Documentary:
13.15 Computer for Everyone: Part 3 (R)
13.55 Bengali Service: Significanee OF .
Khatamannabiyyen, more....
14.55 Children's. Class{New): with Hadhrat
Khalifatul Masih IV, Ree: 19.06.99 )
16.00 Children’s Corner: Quran Quiz No.55 ...
16.20 Hilkayat e Shereen: Story No. 4
16.30Children’s Corner: Educational And -
Entertainment Programme -
17.00  'German Service: Schule und Dann, ......
18.05  Tilawnt, Dars ul Hadith )
18,40 . Urdu Class (New): With Huzoor
Ree: 18.06.99 :
19.55 Liga Ma'al'Arab: Session No.163
Rec: 21.05.96
21.00 Al Talseer ul Kabir: Lesson. No.46
21.30 Children's Class{New): wnh Huzoor
‘ Rec: 19.06.99(R)
22.35 Q/A With Huzoor: from London
' Rec: 05.09.96
23.30 Documentary: Highlights Of Abu-Dhabi

Sunday 20" June 1999
12 Rabbe ul Awal 1420
¢0.05 Tilawat, Seerat un Nabi, News

01.00 Children’s Corner: Quran Quiz, No.55 (R)
(1.20 Liga Ma'al Arab: Session No. 163 (R)

02.25 Canadian Horizons; Children's Class No.3 o

03.25 - Urdu Class{New): with Huzoor

04.30 Learning Danish: Lesson No.28 (R)

04,50 .- Children's Class with Huzoor (New): (R)
06.05 Tilawat, Secrat un Nabi, News

07.00 Children’s Corner: Quran Qu:z, No.55 (R)

07.20 Q/A Scssion: with Huzoor, from London
Ree: 05.09.98. (R) -
03.15 MTA Variety: nghllghts of Abu Dhabj
08.45 Liga Ma'al Arab: Session No.163 (R)
09.35 Urdn Class(New): with Huzoor. (R}
10.55  Indonesinn Service: Tilawat, Sinor Islam,..
12.05 Tilawat, News
12.40°"  Léarning Chinese: Lesson No 129, Pul
13.00 Friday Sermon: Rec: 18.06.99 (R) .
14.00 Bengali Service: Speech on Khattam un
: " Nabiyeen, Nazm.....
15.00 Mulagut: With Huzoor and English
Speaking Friends, Rec: 03.12,95
16.05 Children’s Corner: Class with Huzoor
: No 16, Part 1
16.55 - German Service: MTA Vnrzety
18.05. . Tilnwat, Seerat un- Nabi .
18.30 Urdu CIoss(New) Wlth Huzoor
Rec: 19.06:99 -
19.35 Liga Ma'al Aral: Scssmn No 164
Rec: 22, 05 96’ ; -
20.40 Albanian Progrumme QIA with Huzoor. .
: From Germany, Rec: 14/05/97; Part3 ™
21.26 Dars ul Quran: No.15., From Fazl Mosque
<~ Ree: 06.01.99, Surzh A- Nisah
22,50 Mulagat With Huzoor: Rec. 03.12.95 (R)

‘Monday 21* June 199%
13 Rabbe Al Awal 1420
00.05 Tilawat; Dirs Malloozat, News

00.35 Children's Corner: with Huzoor, No.16 Pt1

01.05 Liqga Ma'al Arab: Session No. 164 (R)

02.10 MTA USA: Speech by Ameer Sahib USA
On the occasion of Musleh Maud Day -

03.05 Urdu Class(New): With Huzoor. (R)

04.10 Learning Chinese: Lession No 129 Pt(R).

04.50 Mulagat With Huzoor: 03.12.95 (R)

06.05 . Tilawat, Dars Malfoozat, News

06.45 Children’s Corner: With Huzoor No.16, [’tl

87.15 Dars ul Quran: Lesson No.15 (R).
08.40 ©  Liga Ma’al Arnb: Session No.164 (R)
09.45 . Urdu Class(New): with Huzoor (R)

"10.50  Indonesian Service: Friday Sermon

Rec:16.04.99 ‘
11.30°  Indonesian Service: Tilawat, Darsul Hndlth
12.05  Tilawat, News :
1240 Learning Norwtgian: Lesson No 21
13.10 MTA Sports: Basketball Final

Rabwah vs. Hyderabad
14.00 Bengali Service;

15.00 ° Homeopathy Ciass: Lesson No.43

Rec: 14/10/94

1600  Children's Corner: With Hazoor, Na.16 Pt2

16.25 Children’s Corner: Nazm Competition, Pt 3.
1700 German Service: Begegnung mlt Iluzoor,...
18.05  Tilawat, Dars Malfoozat
18.30 Urdu Class: Class No. 460

Ree: 20.02.99

© 1945 Liga Ma’al Arab: Session No.165

. Rec: 23/05/96
20.55  Turkish Programme: Introduction to.
Ahmadiyyat, No.% ' :
21.25 Islamic Teachings: Brahine Ahmndlyya P2

21.55 Homocopathy Class: Lesson No.43 (R}

22.55 Learning Nerwegian: Lesson Ne.21 (R)
23.25 Documentary:

‘ .. Tuesday 22" June 1999
. 14 Rabbe uf Awal 1420
00.05° ~  Tilawat, Darsul Hadith, News

00.50 Chtldren s Corner: with Huzoor No.16, PIZ

01.20 Lign Ma*al Arab: Session No.165 (R)
02.35MTA Sports: Baskethall Final

03.10 Urdu Class: Lesson No. 460 (R)

04.25 Learning Norwegian: Lesson No.21 (R)
04.55  Homeopathy Class: Lesson No.43 (R)

- 06.05 Tilawat, Dars vl Hadith, News

06.35 Pushto Programme: Friday Sermon
Rec: 05/12/97

08.10Islamic Teachings: Brahine Abmadiyya Pt2

08.40 Liga Ma’al Arab: Session No.165 (R)

09.45Urdu Class: Lesson No. 460 (R)

11.00 - Indonesian Service

12.05 Tilawat, News

12.40  Learning Swedish: Lesson No.7

13.00 From The Archives: Friday Sermon
By Huzoor, Rec: 28.04.89 _

13.55 Bengali Service: Truth about Imam Mahdl )

© ¢ 77(AS), Nazin, Meré,....;

L ,1‘4.55 Tarjumatul Quran Class:: LessonNo.’]

1600  Children's Corner: Tarteel ul Quran, Nol

. 1625  Children’s Corner: Wagfeen e Nau Session -

Educational outing with Atfal, Part 2

: . 16,55 * German Serviee: Buch Gottes, Diskusion °

1805  Tilawat, Dars ul Hadith,

1825  Urdu Class: Class No 461
19.40 Liga Ma’al Arab: Session No.166
Rec: 28.05.96

20.40 Norwegian Service: Contemporary Issues

No.10. Books of the Promised Messiah (AS)
21.05 Hamari Kaenat: No.4

Presenter: Sayyed Tahir Ahmed Sahib
21.55 Tarjumatul Quran Ciass: Lesson No.7 (R}
23.00 Learning Swedish: Lesson No.7 (R)
23.20 Specch: On the Blessings of Khilafut, P12

Wednesday 23 June 1999
15 Rabbe ul Awal 1420

00.05 Tilawat, History of Ahmadiyyat, News.
00.35 - Children’s Corner: Tarteel ul Quran, No.1
(1.00 Lign Ma’al Arab: Session No.166 (R)
02. GS From the Archives: Friday Sermon

By Huzoor, Rec: 28.04.89-

-+ 03.05 Urdii Class: With Huzoor (R)

04.10 Lcormng Swedish: Lesson No.7 (R)
04,30 Documentary: Exhibition of Khllaf.lt ;
- Library, Rabwah

- 04,55 - Tarjumatul Quran Class: With Hizoor (R -

06.05  Tilawat; History of Ahmadiyyat; News . - .

06.45 Children’s Corner: Tarteel ul Qumn, Ned T

07.05 Swahili Service: Friday Sermon by Huzuor
Rec: 03.05.96 .

08.20 Hamari Kaenat: No. 3 (R)

- 08.45 Lica Ma’al Arab: Session No.166 (R)

09.50 Urdu Ciass: With Huzoor (R)

10.55 Indonesinn Service: - Tilawat, Riwayat Para
Sahaba, Dars ul Quran, Nazm. )

12.05 Tilawat, News - !

12.40 Learning German: Lesson No.9 ‘

13.10 Tabarukaat: Speech by Mnulnna Jalal uddin
Shams Sahib

13.55Bengali Service: Friday Sermon,
Rec: 26.06.98 ;

15.00 Tarjumatul Quran Class: Lesson No.8

16.05 Children’s Corner: Guldasta No.3

16.55 German Service: Reise ins Licht,.....

18.05 Tilawat, History of Ahmadiyyat

18,30 Urdu Class: With Huzeor '

19.35 Liga Ma'al Arah: Scssmn No 167
Ree; 29.05.96 : .

20.35 MTA France: Problems du temps modern

21.25 MTA Lifestyle: Al Maidah

2150 - MTA Lifestyle: Handicraft Exhibition

22.05 Tarjumatul Quran Class: Lesson No.8 (R)

23.05 - Learning German: Lesson No.9 (R)

23.40 Interview: of Qurban Baluch Sahib

Thursday 24° fune 1999

" 10 Rabbe nl Awal 1420 |
00.05 " " s

00.50 Children’s Corner: Guldasta No.3 (R)
01.25 Liga Ma'nl Arab: Session No.167 (R)
02.25 Canadian Horizons: Speech, J/S98 Canada
03.25  Urdu Class: With Huzoor (R)
04.05 Learning German: Lesson No.2 (R)
04.40 Interview: of Qurban Baluch Sakib
05.00 Tarjumatul Quran Class: Lesson No.§ (R}
06.05 - Tilawnt, Dars Malfoozat, News '
86.55. . Children’s Corner: Guldasta No.3 (R)
07.20 .. Sindhi Program: Friday Sermon,
Rec: 21.11.97
08.45Lign Ma’al Arab: Session No. 167 (R)
02.50 Urdu Class: With Huzoor . -
10,55 Indonesizn Service: Dars ul Quran, Quiz,...
12.05  Tilawat, News
1240  Learning Arabie: Lesson No.d6
12.55 - From The Archives: Q/A with Huzoor
Rec: 23.09.94, Part 2
14.10 - Bengali Service: Visit to n Pottery shop
14.20 Bengali Service: Mulagat with Huzoor
Rec: 23.01.94, No.5
15.05 Homoeopathy Class: Lesson No 44
Ree: 15.11.94 i
16.05 Children’s Corner: Tarteel ul Quran,vNo.l
16.25  Children’s Corner: Wagfeen ¢ Nau Item
16.55 German Service: Geschichte des Islam,....
18.05 Tilawat, Dars Malfoozat.
18.30 Urdu Class: With Huzoor
19.40 Liga Ma'al Arab: Session No.168
Rec: 30.05.96
20.45Speech: Ameer Sahib UK, from J/898, UK
21.15 Quiz: Scerat un Nabi (SAW)

" 22.000 Homeopathy Class: Lesson No.d4 (R) -
. 2305  Learning Arabic: Lesson No46 (R)
11123252 : Urdu Adab ka Ahmadiyya dabistan

(1 5) - Translations for Huzoor’s Programmes are available on the following Audio frequencies: .
English: 7.02 mbz, Arabic: 7.20 mhz, Bengali: 7.38 mbz, French: 7.56 mbz, German: 7.74 mbz, Indonesian/ Russian: 7.92 mbz, Turkish: 8.10 mbz,

Prepared by the MTA Scheduling Department.
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